
CH-4-SK

Smoker

Low Temperature Cook and Hold Oven
With Smoker Feature

Exclusive 
2-compartment 
smoke box provides 
longest burn time 
in the industry without 
wood chip refill.
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Capacity:
Spacings @ 3"
4 18" x 26" Trays 
8 12" x 20" Pans
4 GN 2/1-65mm
8 GN 1/1-65mm

◊ Use settings or use manually

◊ Variable smoke time

◊ Switches automatically from
Smoke to Cook to Hold mode

◊ Separate temperature displays for 
Cook and Hold modes

◊ Preset 12 menu selections

◊ Cook by internal probe (included)

◊ Cam door latch provides positive close and tight seal

◊ Smoker tray with extended handle allows for 

easy access for loading wood chips 

and cleaning



Low Temperature Cook and Hold Oven
With Smoker Feature

CH-4-SK CH-4-SK-S CH-6-SK CH-6-SK-S CH-9-SK CH-9-SK-S Side View

CH-4-SK-S  NO CASTER MODEL 1  4
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DIMENSIONS IN. (mm)

HIGH
"H"

DEEP
"D"

WIDE
"W"

CASTER
SIZE

NO. OF 
DOORS

SHIP WT .
LBS.
(KG)
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Smoker Oven

208

2450

11.8

50/60

Single

6-15P

OR  6-20P

220-240

2450

10.2

50/60

Single

6-15P

OR  6-20P

208

3450

16.6

50/60

Single

6-20P

6-30P

220-240

3450

14.4

50/60

Single

6-20P

6-20P

VOLTS

WATTS

AMPS

HERTZ

PHASE

PLUG: USA

PLUG:CANADA

VOLTS

WATTS

AMPS

HERTZ

PHASE

PLUG: USA

PLUG:CANADA

208

2450

11.8

50/60

Single

6-15P

OR  6-20P

VOLTS

WATTS

AMPS

HERTZ

PHASE

PLUG: USA

PLUG:CANADA

CH-9-SK, CH-9-SK-S 

120

2450

20.4

50/60

Single

5-30P

5-30P

CH-6-SK, CH-6-SK-S CH-4-SK, CH-4-SK-S 
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Specifications:
Electrical Data:

Optional 

Accessories:

 All swivel or larger casters
 Push - pull bar handles
 Security panel for controls
 Extra tray slides
 Floorlock 

(requires 6" casters)
 Menu card holder
 Shelves
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◊ All stainless steel

◊ All welded construction - no rivets

◊ Welded base frame

◊ Polyurethane casters

◊ Silicon Gasket - High heat durable, 
long lasting and easy-to-clean

◊ Cord pocket - allows for multi-directional use

◊ Venting with door baffles

◊ Drip tray

◊ Fully insulated throughout

◊ Universal tray slides

◊ Two year limited warranty


